Illinois law.
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Section 275.60  Filing of Proposed Promotional Practices and Allowances 

a)	No public electric or gas utility, after the effective date of this Part, shall be required to file with the Commission a schedule of any variation in any promotional practice or allowance filed pursuant to Section 275.50 (a) hereof, unless as a result of such variation: 

1)	Any promotional practice or allowance provided for in cash, property or its equivalent in said variation, with respect to any residential dwelling unit for space heating, air conditioning, or any combination of space heating, air conditioning, wiring or piping, range, dryer or any other household appliance, is increased to more than 15¢ per square foot. 

2)	Any promotional practice or allowance in cash, property or its equivalent, with respect to the purchase or installation of a range in any dwelling unit, is increased to more than $35 or to more than $20 for a dryer or any other household appliance; provided, however, that no such variation in practice or allowance shall be deemed a qualified promotional practice or allowance unless the cost of such practice or allowance can be recovered from the additional revenue obtained, less the incremental cost of supplying the additional electricity or gas, in a period of time not in excess of 50% of the estimated life of the space heating, air conditioning or appliance being promoted. 

b)	Each utility shall notify the Commission, for its information, by letter, of any variation of its promotional practices or allowances whenever any such variation is put into effect. 

c)	No public electric or gas utility, or affiliate thereof, shall grant or offer any promotional practice or allowance other than those set forth in Section 275.50 (a) and Section 275.60 hereof, directly or indirectly, or in concert with other groups, corporations or individuals, or by any means whatsoever, unless or until a schedule showing such promotional practice shall have been filed with the Commission and concurrently therewith a copy thereof shall have been given to each other electric and gas public utility providing utility service in all  or any portion of the service area of the filing utility, and said variation shall have been approved by the Commission. 
